

Mat Execution 2 of 2024

In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no.2 dt. 07.11.2024

Petitioner is present by filing a petition. Received sealed envelop with postal endorsement "addressee moved, return to sender". Let it be kept with the record.

On call Ritesh Saha, O.P. is found present in open court and he is also present in connection with Mat Suit No. 78 of 2023. Ritesh Saha has filed a Mat Suit being no. 78 of 2023 against his wife Manisha Saha which is pending for recording evidence and in that case Ritesh Saha is present. In open court on being asked the O.P. Ritesh Saha refused to receive the notice of Mat Execution 2 of 2024. It tantamounts to good service. So, let the Mat Execution 2 of 2024 be proceeded exparte.

To 19.12.24 for taking necessary steps by the petitioner for execution.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.